Case Number

Defendant

REPORTABLE ACTIONS OF THE GRAND JURY

THURSDAY, OCTOBER 30, 2025

Offense

(ch)
Result

199-85963-2025

199-85964-2025

199-85979-2025

199-85990-2025

199-85997-2025

199-86004-2025

199-86011-2025

219-85959-2025

219-85960-2025

219-85961-2025

219-85962-2025

219-85978-2025

219-85983-2025

219-85989-2025

Colella, Gary
Vargas, Johnathan Joel
Arbouet, Caleb Anthony,

Jr.
Flores, Skyler Payton

Ingersoll, Dontre Malik

Niknam, Milad

Salgado, Kevin

Clausen, River Jude

Clausen, River Jude

Clausen, River Jude

Clausen, River Jude
Anacleto Lagunas, Alex
Campbell, Dalton Jacob

Edumonu, Chinedu

MAN DEL CS PG 1 >=4G<200G

MAN/DEL CS PG 1 >= 4G < 200G

POSS CS PG 2 < 1G

POSSCSPG 2 < 1G

POSSCSPG 2 < 1G

MAN DEL CS PG 1 >=4G<200G

POSS CS PG 2 >= 1G<4G

MAN/DEL CS PG 2 OR 2-A >= 400G,
CHANGED FROM 4-400G

MAN DEL CS PG 1 >=4G<200G,
CHANGED FROM PG2

MAN DEL CS PG 2 OR 2-A
>=4G<400G, CHANGED FROM
>=400G

POSS MARIJ >40Z<=5LBS

POSS CS PG 2 < 1G

MAN DEL CS PG 2 OR 2-A
>=4G<400G

THEFT PROP >=$30K<$150K,
WARRANT 429-07152025-26

First Degree

First Degree

State Jail

State Jail

State Jail

First Degree

Third Degree

First Degree

First Degree

First Degree

State Jail

State Jail

First Degree

Third Degree

Allen

Allen

Frisco

Wylie

Frisco

Plano

Wylie

McKinney

McKinney

McKinney

McKinney

Plano

Celina

Collin County
Sheriff's Office

2025-03852A

2025-03852B

25075850

25022104

25103002

25-156630

25024731A

25005063B

25005063A

25005063C

25005063D

25-127766

25117382A

25117667

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment



219-85996-2025

219-86003-2025

219-86010-2025

296-85950-2025

296-85958-2025

296-85975-2025

296-85976-2025

296-85977-2025

296-85988-2025

296-86002-2025

296-86016-2025

366-85951-2025

366-85952-2025

366-85972-2025

366-85973-2025

Hall, Richard Lamar

Michel, Samantha

Robinson, Jason Lee

Maiden, Jazmin Alexandra

Di Battista, Antonio Cesare

Valencia, Juan Daniel

Willis, Marcus Dwayne

Willis, Noemi

Dinnon, Christian

McDaniel, Charles Michael

Alfaro, Laura

Ilboudo, Soumaila

Del Rio Billings, Crystal

Dawn
Thomas, Susan

Thomas, Susan

REPORTABLE ACTIONS OF THE GRAND JURY
THURSDAY, OCTOBER 30, 2025

POSS CS PG 1/1-B >=1G<4G Third Degree

POSS CS PG 2 >= 1G<4G,
CHANGED FROM <1G

Third Degree

POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G State Jail

MURDER, WARRANT 429-09022025- First Degree
26

POSS CS PG 2 < 1G, WARRANT 429- State Jail
07162025-23

POSS MARIJ >40Z<=5LBS, State Jail
CHANGED FROM DELIVERY

POSS MARIJ >40Z<=5LBS, State Jail
CHANGED FROM DELIVERY

POSS MARIJ >40Z<=5LBS, State Jail
WARRANT 429-05222025-34

POSS CS PG 2 < 1G, CHANGED State Jail

FROM 4-400G, WARRANT 429-
07142025-01

MAN DEL CS PG 1 >=4G<200G,
WARRANT 429-08222025-08,
CHANGED FROM PG 1-B

POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G

First Degree

State Jail

POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G State Jail

POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G, WARRANT F- State Jail
25-45336-R

POSS CS PG 1/1-B >=1G<4G Third Degree

POSS CS PG 1/1-B >=1G<4gG,
CHANGED FROM <1G

Third Degree

Melissa

Frisco

Allen

Plano

McKinney

Princeton

Princeton

Princeton

Department of
Public Safety

Collin County
Sheriff's Office

Collin County
Sheriff's Office

McKinney

Richardson

McKinney

McKinney

25062335

25088774 B

2025-04382-B

25-62403 B1

25003904A

25110950H

25110950G

25110950F

TX2025-
1160955(2)

25184964

24139716-C

25005781

2025000513
41G

25004771B

25004771A

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment



366-85974-2025

366-85987-2025

366-85994-2025

366-86001-2025

366-86008-2025

366-86015-2025

380-85954-2025

380-85970-2025

380-85971-2025

380-85981-2025

380-85993-2025

380-86000-2025

380-86007-2025

380-86014-2025

401-85949-2025

Thomas, Susan

Childers, Gary Kevin

Gomez, Brighid Catherine

Main, Bryan Vaughn

Quinones, Jose Angel

White, David Den

Lee, Nathaniel James

Lim, Rogelio P

Lim, Rogelio P

Briceno-Romero, Edgar
Nicolas

Garro, Alan

Lewis, Cedrick Brenard

Profanchik, John Dominic

Weatherford, Nathan
Daniel

Jackson, Jordan Lee

REPORTABLE ACTIONS OF THE GRAND JURY
THURSDAY, OCTOBER 30, 2025

POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G, CHANGED  State Jail

FROM 1-4G

POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G, CHANGED
FROM DFZ

POSS CS PG 2 >= 1G<4G

State Jail

Third Degree

POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G State Jail

POSS CS PG 2 < 1G State Jail

POSS CS PG 1/1-B >=1G<4G Third Degree

POSS CS PG 1/1-B >=1G<4G,
WARRANT F-25-45299-R, CHANGED
FROM MAN DEL

POSS CS PG 2 >= 4G<400G

Third Degree

Second
Degree

POSS CS PG 2 >= 1G<A4G, Third Degree

CHANGED FROM 4-400G
POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G, CHANGED
FROM 1-4G

POSS CS PG 2 < 1G, WARRANT F-25- State Jail
45315-R

MAN DEL CS PG 2 OR 2-A
>=4G<400G, CHANGED FROM PCS

State Jail

First Degree

POSS CS PG 2 < 1G State Jail

POSS CS PG 1/1-B >=1G<4gG,
WARRANT F-25-45360-R

ASSAULT OF PREGNANT PERSON,
WARRANT 429-02262025-04, RE-
INDICTMENT FROM 401-82106-2025

Third Degree

Third Degree

McKinney

Farmersville

Frisco

Melissa

Frisco

Plano

Richardson

Frisco

Frisco

McKinney

Richardson

Frisco

Frisco

Richardson

Collin County
Sheriff's Office

25006908

25202901

25098970

24175395-A

25114624

25-170508

2025000384
80A

25102247

25102247

25007325

2025000458
56

25080919

24150047

2025000650
97

25029593

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

Re-Indictment



401-85955-2025

401-85968-2025

401-85969-2025

401-85980-2025

401-85985-2025

401-85992-2025

401-85999-2025

401-86006-2025

401-86013-2025

416-85956-2025

416-85965-2025

416-85966-2025

416-85967-2025

416-85984-2025

416-85991-2025

416-85998-2025

REPORTABLE ACTIONS OF THE GRAND JURY

THURSDAY, OCTOBER 30, 2025

Hinesmon, Darrion Antonio POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G, CHANGED State Jail

Ghelani, Abhi Shantilal

Ghelani, Abhi Shantilal

Bahena Montes, Jose

Chapman, David Michael

Frazier, Delores Jean

Le, Han Ngoc

Patterson, Jeremiah Garcia

Sanchez, Joshua Axel

Martinez, Alejandro

Eandi, Tony Michael
Eandi, Tony Michael
Eandi, Tony Michael
Castillo, Naaman
Frahim, Arquish

Kalokoh, Abraham Sinecee

FROM 1-4G

THEFT PROP >=$30K<$150K ENH
IAT, CHANGED FROM THEFT PROP
F3

FINANCIAL ABUSE ELDERLY >=
$30K<$150K

Second
Degree

Second
Degree

POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G, WARRANT F- State Jail

25-45358-R
POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G

POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G, CHANGED
FROM 1-4G

POSSCSPG2 < 1G

MURDER, WARRANT 429-08062025-
05

POSS CS PG 2 >= 1G<4gG,
CHANGED FROM <1G

MURDER, WARRANT 24010264WPD,
RE-INDICTMENT OF 416-85562-
2024

POSS CS PG 1/1-B >=4G<200G,
WARRANT 429-09042025-04

DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 3RD
OR MORE IAT

POSS CS PG 1/1-B >=1G<4G

MAN DEL CS PG 1 >=1G<4G

POSS CS PG 2 >= 1G<4G,
WARRANT 429-10032025-30

POSS CS PG 1/1-B >=1G<4G

State Jail

State Jail

State Jail

First Degree

Third Degree

First Degree

Second
Degree

Third Degree

Third Degree

Second
Degree

Third Degree

Third Degree

Plano

Collin County
Sheriff's Office

Collin County
Sheriff's Office

Richardson

Allen

Melissa

Frisco

McKinney

Frisco

Wylie

Wylie

Wylie

Wylie

Allen

Wylie

Allen

25-173265

25229019-2

25229019

2025000619
72B

2025-03439A

25189256

25103317

25005348

25089688

24010264

25027199A

25027199C

250271998

2025-04546A

25033205

2025-04818

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

Re-Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment



416-86005-2025

416-86012-2025

Owens, Edward

Salgado Medrano, Raul

REPORTABLE ACTIONS OF THE GRAND JURY
THURSDAY, OCTOBER 30, 2025

POSS CS PG 2 < 1G, CHANGED
FROM 1-4G

POSS CS PG 2 >= 1G<4G,
CHANGED FROM <1G

State Jail Frisco

Third Degree  Frisco

25116461-B

25076770

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment



